## healthmark INDUSTRIES CO. health care products 800-521-6224 www.hmark.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

CONTACTS: Matt Smith Healthmark Industries (586) 774-7600 msmith@hmark.com

## Mary Ann Drosnock Among 2020 AAMI Fellows Honored for Achievements, Commitment to AAMI Mission

Fraser, MI April 15, 2020 - Mary Ann Drosnock, Director of Clinical Education at Healthmark Industries, was one of fourteen AAMI members who have provided substantial service and contributions to the health technology field and to AAMI and as a result have been selected as the 2020 class of AAMI Fellows. AAMI Fellows are health technology leaders who are recognized for extraordinary achievement in their careers.

Drosnock is an expert on medical device processing and leads a team of clinical educators at Healthmark. She is currently pursuing her doctorate in health science and was named a fellow of the Association for Professionals in Infection Control and Epidemiology. Drosnock is certified in drug development, pharmaceutical science, infection control, endoscope reprocessing, and is a nationally certified registered microbiologist.

AAMI recognizes Fellows for the depth and breadth of their accomplishments in seven core areas: professional experience, education, technical contributions, presentations and publications, professional participation, certification, and awards and honors.

## About Healthmark Industries Co., Inc.

Since 1969, Healthmark Industries Company, Inc. has developed and marketed innovative solutions to aid healthcare facilities in their delivery of surgical instruments and other lifesaving medical devices to patients. Healthmark Industries mission is to continue to innovate, continue to support and continue to serve the healthcare provider industry and support services that make it possible to deliver quality healthcare. Visit www.hmark.com for more information.